		Patent an	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T. 1025	92552 The attache	ed original documer	ot(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Conveyance Tyr Assignment License Merger	oe	C C
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreed Change of Na		10 ∪.S. 3/69603
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hiroyuki NAGANO 2. 3. 4. 5.		Execution Date October 20, 200	
6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party			
	169603/		
Address <u>Tokyo</u> <u>Japan</u> City State/Cou Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache		<u>135-0063</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address			
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 402848/SOEI		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Numbers	Patent Numbers		
		-	
application was signed by the first named executing inventor. October 2			Month Day Year October 20, 2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT	I DOT	
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.			
Jeffrey A. Wyand, Reg. No. 29,458 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
4/2003 ECOOPER 00000418 121216 10696034			

PATENT REEL: 014652 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name

Address

c/o Aruze Corp.,

1) Hiroyuki NAGANO

3-1-25, Ariake, Koutou-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Gaming Machine

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on _______; and

Whereas

1): Name: Aruze Corp.

3-1-25, Ariake,

Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

DATE SIGNED
October, 20, 2003

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014652 FRAME: 0661